flow & process solutions
 Sight Glass Fittings, circular   PN 2,5
to be welded directly to tank
Appliction:
For observation and lightning the inside of closed
containers ( boilers, tanks, silos a.s.o )
Operating conditions:
Working pressure: 2,5 bar

Gasket Silicone / Viton / EPDM / PTFE
Protection ply Asbestos free
Ordering example:
Screwed sight glass fitting NORIS Bauform 127
WN 1.4301; Borosilicate glass;
Gasket silicone
DN 50
Bauform 127
Screwed sight glass fitting
( screwed pipe connections similar. to DIN 11851 )
E
88
5-
D
 -
  1
2/
08
Modifications reserved
Dimensions
DN a A d D
50 18 46 55 92
65 22 49 72 112
80 23 54 87 127
100 32 65 106 148
125 20 60 132 178
Application:
NORIS wiper system is used to keep glass plates free of
crystallized mediums, dust and dirt sediments. The wiper system
can built in NORIS Bauform 118, 120 and 880.
Operating conditions:
Working temperature: max. by borosilicate glass
 180° C with wiper blade in silicone
 200° C with wiper blade in PTFE
Operating under vacuum is possible
Option:
Double armed wiper, swinging bleared, with stable drover
Materials:
Wiper blade PTFE or silicone
Wiper mechanism WN 1.4571 (medium touched parts)
Glass Borosilicate glass DIN 7080
Soda lima glass DIN 8902 (max.150°C)
Gaskets Viton or Silicone for Wiper mechanism
Possible combinations:
Our wiper system can be combined with
1. Sight glass light fittings of different production series
2. NORIS spray device Bauform 198
Bauform 190
Wiper System
for sight flow indicator acc. to DIN 28120
and NORIS Bauform 118, 120 und 880
E
19
0
-
 0
9/
07
Modifications  reserved
Wiper system built into
 sight glass DIN 28120
Use example
Bauform 190-F
with ratchet-drive
Bauform 190-T
with T grip
Dimensions for sight glass acc. DIN 28120:
DN Glass plates
(mm)
Wiper blade